Evergreen Belgian Tervuren Club May 26-29, 2017
Running Order and Exhibitor Information
Fun Fur Paws — Mount Vernon, WA

From I-5 NORTHBOUND or SOUTHBOUND: Take Exit #218 (Starbird Road) and go East (Southbound turn left,

Northbound turn right). Continue East to the 4-way stop at Bulson Road and turn left. Follow Bulson Road to the
intersection with Tyee Road. Turn and then after a short distance, turn right onto Stargate Place (look for the sign
for Fun Fur Paws). Follow the road to the arena and parking area. Please obey speed limit signs!

Judges:
Schedule:

Judging Start Time:
Height Cards:

Veterinarian:

Move-ups:

Set-up & Crating:

Workers:

Barbara Bounds and Arthur Brest
See chart below

First dog on line Friday 10:00 AM, Saturday 8:30 AM, Sunday 9:00 AM

If you have not been measured or have indicated that you need a height card, you must be
measured before you run. There will be an Official Measurer at the show.

24 Hour Pet Emergency Center, 14434 Avon Allen Rd, Mount Vernon, WA 360-848-5911
Chuckanut Valley Veterinarian (staffed 24/7), 896 N Burlington Rd, Burlington, WA 360-757-
3722

The deadline for move-ups is Monday May 22" at 6:00 PM. Move-ups must be received in
writing or email by that deadline. Day-to-Day move-ups will be accepted for Saturday &
Sunday

Crate setup is not available in the arena until Friday morning as the arena is used for
classes on Thursday night. There is crating in the stalls. Please note that these stalls must
be shared by other exhibitors and their dogs. Stall doors must be left open at all times.

We are using the white board for workers. Please help out where you can! We will make
special arrangements for workers to get their walks and runs. Let us know if you need to get
a walkthrough and we will make it happen.

RVs: Overnight RV parking spots are pre-assigned. Please email judy.marquardt@frontier.com if you need
overnight camping and have not signed up in advance. There is room for dry camping.

KINECTED CANINE MASSAGE: Malee Powell will be on-site for massages all three days.

IMPORTANT NOTE ABOUT FAST: As of 1/1/17, AKC is allowing all 3 FAST classes to be built into a single course.

That means 12 weave poles for Novice, and all 3 sends can be combined into a single set of obstacles — or the
sends can be identified by different tapes for each level.

We will be building a single course, walking and then running the Excellent level. Then we will have a combined
walkthrough for Open and Novice. Break for 5 minutes to get the first Open dog and run all Open heights. After
the Open dogs run, the Novice dogs will run. There will NOT be a separate walkthrough for Novice Fast. You must
walk during the combined Open/Novice walkthrough.

BBQ Potluck — Saturday Night!

Saturday early evening, on the grass behind arena.

Anyone that wants to come!

Sign-up sheet next to ribbons! Do put your name on the sign-up sheet so we know how many to expect.

The club is providing salmon and meat. Bring your chairs, something to share, your beverage of choice, and join us!


mailto:judy.marquardt@frontier.com

Ring 1 — Barbara Bounds

Ring 2 — Arthur Brest

Friday
10:00 AM start

Tall to Small

Times other than Ex FAST are rough
approximates
T2B will start after EXC FAST ends

10:00

10:45

11:45

12:45

1:30

2:15

3:15

EXC FAST
Walk
Run

Course Change

Open/Novice FAST
Walk
Run Open AND Novice

Course Change
Novice JWW

Walk
Run

Course Change
Open JWW
Walk

Run

Course Change
Exc JWW

Walk 24, 16
Run 24, 16

Walk 20
Run 20

Walk 12, 8, 4
Run12,8,4

10:30

11:45

12:30

1:30

2:30

3:45

T2B
Walk
Run

Course Change

Exc STD
Walk 24, 16
Run 24, 16

Walk 20
Run 20

Walk 12, 8, 4
Run 12,8, 4

Course Change
Open STD
Walk

Run

Course Change
Novice STD

Walk
Run




Ring 1 — Arthur Brest

Ring 2 — Barbara Bounds

Saturday
8:30 AM start

Small to Tall

Times other than T2B are rough
approximates
Ex FAST will start after T2B ends

9:00

9:45

10:00

11:00

12:15

1:00

2:00

3:15

EXC FAST
Walk
Run

Course Change

Open/Novice FAST

Walk

Run Open AND Novice

Course Change

Novice JWW
Walk
Run

Course Change
Open JWW

Walk
Run

Course Change
Exc JWW
Walk 12, 8, 4
Run 12,8, 4

Walk 20
Run 20

Walk 24, 16
Run 24, 16

Course Change
Premier JWW

Walk
Run

8:30

9:45

10:45

12:00

1:00

2:30

3:30

T2B
Walk
Run

Course Change
Premier STD
Walk

Run

Course Change

Exc STD
Walk 12, 8, 4
Run12,38,4

Walk 20
Run 20

Walk 24, 16
Run 24, 16

Course Change
Open STD

Walk
Run

Course Change
Novice STD

Walk
Run




Ring 1 — Barbara Bounds

Ring 2 — Arthur Brest

Sunday
9:00 AM start

Tall to Small

Times other than Ex FAST are rough
approximates
T2B will start after EXC FAST ends

9:00

9:45

10:30

11:15

12:15

1:15

2:00

3:15

EXC FAST
Walk
Run

Course Change

Open/Novice FAST

Walk
Run Open AND
Novice

Course Change
Novice JWW

Walk
Run

Course Change

Open JWW
Walk
Run

Course Change
Exc JWW

Walk 24, 16
Run 24, 16

Walk 20
Run 20

Walk 12, 8, 4
Run 12,8, 4

Course Change

Premier JWW
Walk
Run

9:30

10:30

11:30

12:30

1:30

2:45

3:30

T2B
Walk
Run

Course Change

Premier STD
Walk
Run

Course Change

Exc STD
Walk 24, 16
Run 24, 16

Walk 20
Run 20

Walk 12, 8, 4
Run 12,8, 4

Course Change
Open STD

Walk
Run

Course Change
Novice STD

Walk
Run




STD
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV

STD
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

STD
Division
EX

EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

Jww
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV

Jww
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

Jww
Division
EX
MAS
MAS P
EXC

FAST
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV

FAST
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

NOV

N

NOV

NOV

OPN

TRIAL ENTRY STATISTICS

The following entry stats are contingent on move-ups not yet received

12

12

18

12

[N

W

12

13

19

12

N

12

16

17

16

16

W N

16

11
18

16

Friday — 328 runs

20

W R R

a W w

BN R R

20

= U

24

4

4

24

24

11

24

24

24

10

11

24

24

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

Judg

Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
TOTAL

Judg

Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
TOTAL

Judg

Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
TOTAL

Judg

Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
TOTAL

Judg

Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
TOTAL

Judg

Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
TOTAL

Judg

Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
TOTAL

Judg

Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
TOTAL

Ring

14

Ring

14

Ring

N NN

89

Ring

14

Ring

22

Ring

88

Ring

12

Ring

12



FAST EXC

Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 14
EX 1
EXP 1 1
MAS 2 1 8 2
MAS P 3 1 1
EXC 3 3 3 9 3
2B T28B
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 14
PREF 1 3 1 4 5
REG 4 2 16 6
T2B 1 3 5 6 21 6

Judge Totals
Barbara Bounds 169
Arthur Brest 159

18 Judg
Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
TOTAL

18 Judg
Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
TOTAL

Ring Totals
Ring1 169
Ring2 159

Ring

e

21

Ring

42



Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV

STD
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

STD
Division
EX

EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

STD
Division
PRM
PRM P
PREM

Jww
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV

Jww
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

Jww
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

Jww
Division
PRM
PRM P
PREM

STD

OPN

H

PREM

U w N

NOoV

EXC

[+.]

O b b

PREM

G

A NN

NOV
12

A W w

12

11

19

12

w =N

12

A W w

12

11

19

12

16

16

w N -

16

[N

12
23

o w un

16

[

16

N B

16

10
13
26

Saturday — 454 runs

20

w

N b~ w

20

27

41

20

15

16

20

w

10

20

10

20

29

38

20

14

16

24

24

24

15

16

24

24

24

24

15

16

24

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

Judg

Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
TOTAL

Judg

Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
TOTAL

Judg

Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
TOTAL

Judg

Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
TOTAL

Judg

Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
TOTAL

Judg

Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
TOTAL

Judg

Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
TOTAL

Judg

Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
TOTAL

Ring
2
2
2
20

Ring

17

Ring

N NN

111

Ring

35

Ring

19

Ring

23

Ring

N

111

Ring

38



FAST
Division
NOV B
NOV P
NOV

FAST
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

FAST
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

T2B
Division
PREF
REG
T2B

Judge Totals

Barbara Bounds 223
231

Arthur Brest

NOV

OPN

EXC

T2B

A NN

b~ N

12

12

N B

16

16

BN R R

AN D

20

W N

R w

20

10

13

20

16
22

24

24

24

24

26

26

26

26

14

14

14

14

18

18

18

18

Judg

Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
TOTAL

Judg

Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
TOTAL

Judg

Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
TOTAL

Judg

Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
TOTAL

Ring Totals
Ringl 231
Ring2 223

Ring

12

Ring

Ring

R R e

21

Ring

40



STD
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV

STD
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

STD
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

STD
Division
PRM
PRM P
PREM

Jww
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV

Jww
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

Jww
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

Jww
Division
PRM
PRM P
PREM

NOV

11

PREM

U w N

NOV

EXC

[ N N )

PREM

A NN

12

w =N

12

16

12

12

w =N

12

16

12

w RN

16

16

16

13

21

16

10

16

16

N R

16

13

22

=
(5]

o w o

Sunday — 386 runs

20
12

13

25

33

20

10

12

24

24

24

12

13

24

24

24

24

13

13

24

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

Judg

Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
TOTAL

Judg

Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
TOTAL

Judg

Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
TOTAL

Judg

Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
TOTAL

Judg

Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
TOTAL

Judg

Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
TOTAL

Judg

Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
TOTAL

Judg

Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
TOTAL

Ring

16

Ring

10

Ring

N NN

100

Ring

36

Ring

16

Ring

14

Ring

R oR e

98

Ring

33



FAST
Division
NOV B
NOV P
NOV

FAST
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

FAST
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

T2B
Division
PREF
REG
T2B

Judge Totals

Barbara Bounds

Arthur Brest

NOV

OPN

EXC

[

T2B

U N W

189
197

12

12

12

[

12

16

16

N R

16

W R Rk R

20

N R

20

20

20

15
18

24

24

24

24

26

26

26

26

14

14

14

14

18 Judg
Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
TOTAL

18 Judg
Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
TOTAL

18 Judg
Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
Barbara Bounds
TOTAL

18 Judg
Arthur Brest
Arthur Brest
TOTAL

Ring Totals
Ringl 189
Ring2 197

Ring
1
1

Ring
1
1

Ring

R R e

16

Ring

35



