Evergreen Belgian Tervuren Club May 26-29, 2017

Running Order and Exhibitor Information Fun Fur Paws – Mount Vernon, WA

<u>From I-5 NORTHBOUND or SOUTHBOUND:</u> Take Exit #218 (Starbird Road) and go East (Southbound turn left, Northbound turn right). Continue East to the 4-way stop at Bulson Road and turn left. Follow Bulson Road to the intersection with Tyee Road. Turn and then after a short distance, turn right onto Stargate Place (look for the sign for Fun Fur Paws). Follow the road to the arena and parking area. <u>Please obey speed limit signs!</u>

Judges: Barbara Bounds and Arthur Brest

Schedule: See chart below

Judging Start Time: First dog on line Friday 10:00 AM, Saturday 8:30 AM, Sunday 9:00 AM

Height Cards: If you have not been measured or have indicated that you need a height card, you must be

measured before you run. There will be an Official Measurer at the show.

Veterinarian: 24 Hour Pet Emergency Center, 14434 Avon Allen Rd, Mount Vernon, WA 360-848-5911

Chuckanut Valley Veterinarian (staffed 24/7), 896 N Burlington Rd, Burlington, WA 360-757-

3722

Move-ups: The deadline for move-ups is Monday May 22nd at 6:00 PM. Move-ups must be received in

writing or email by that deadline. Day-to-Day move-ups will be accepted for Saturday &

Sunday

Set-up & Crating: Crate setup is not available in the arena until Friday morning as the arena is used for

classes on Thursday night. There is crating in the stalls. Please note that these stalls must be shared by other exhibitors and their dogs. Stall doors must be left open at all times.

Workers: We are using the white board for workers. Please help out where you can! We will make

special arrangements for workers to get their walks and runs. Let us know if you need to get

a walkthrough and we will make it happen.

<u>RVs:</u> Overnight RV parking spots are pre-assigned. Please email <u>judy.marquardt@frontier.com</u> if you need overnight camping and have not signed up in advance. There is room for dry camping.

KINECTED CANINE MASSAGE: Malee Powell will be on-site for massages all three days.

<u>IMPORTANT NOTE ABOUT FAST:</u> As of 1/1/17, AKC is allowing all 3 FAST classes to be built into a single course. That means 12 weave poles for Novice, and all 3 sends can be combined into a single set of obstacles – or the sends can be identified by different tapes for each level.

We will be building a single course, walking and then running the Excellent level. Then we will have a combined walkthrough for Open and Novice. Break for 5 minutes to get the first Open dog and run all Open heights. After the Open dogs run, the Novice dogs will run. There will NOT be a separate walkthrough for Novice Fast. You must walk during the combined Open/Novice walkthrough.

BBQ Potluck - Saturday Night!

Saturday early evening, on the grass behind arena.

Anyone that wants to come!

Sign-up sheet next to ribbons! Do put your name on the sign-up sheet so we know how many to expect.

The club is providing salmon and meat. Bring your chairs, something to share, your beverage of choice, and join us!

	Ring 1 – B	arbara Bounds	Ring 2 – Arthur Brest				
Friday 10:00 AM start	10:00	EXC FAST Walk Run					
Tall to Small Times other than Ex FAST are rough		Course Change Open/Novice FAST Walk	10:30	T2B Walk Run			
approximates T2B will start after EXC FAST ends	10:45	Run Open AND Novice Course Change	10.30	Course Change Exc STD			
	11:45	Novice JWW Walk Run	11:45	Walk 24, 16 Run 24, 16			
	12:45	Course Change Open JWW Walk Run	12:30	Walk 20 Run 20			
	12.45	Course Change Exc JWW					
	1:30	Walk 24, 16 Run 24, 16	1:30	Walk 12, 8, 4 Run 12, 8, 4 Course Change			
	2:15	Walk 20 Run 20	2:30	Open STD Walk Run			
	3:15	Walk 12, 8, 4 Run 12, 8, 4		Course Change Novice STD Walk			
			3:45	Run			

		Ring 2 – Barbara Bounds			
	EVO EACT		T2B		
		0.20	Walk		
0.00	-	8:30	Run		
9:00	Run		Cauras Chanas		
	Course Change		Course Change		
	Course Change		Premier STD		
	Onen/Novice FAST		Walk		
9.45		9.45	Run		
3.43		3.43	Tun		
	Null open / No Novice		Course Change		
	Course Change		course change		
	course change				
	Novice JWW				
	Walk				
10:00	Run		Exc STD		
			Walk 12, 8, 4		
	Course Change	10:45	Run 12, 8, 4		
	Open JWW				
	Walk				
11:00	Run				
			Walk 20		
	Course Change	12:00	Run 20		
40.45					
12:15	Run 12, 8, 4				
	Walk 20		Walk 24, 16		
1:00		1.00	Run 24, 16		
1.00	Null 20	1.00	Null 24, 10		
			Course Change		
	Walk 24. 16		220.00 0		
2:00			Open STD		
	, -		Walk		
	Course Change	2:30	Run		
	J				
			Course Change		
	Premier JWW		-		
	Walk		Novice STD		
3:15	Run		Walk		
		3:30	Run		
	11:00 12:15 1:00 2:00	Open/Novice FAST 9:45 Walk Run Open AND Novice Course Change Novice JWW Walk 10:00 Run Course Change Open JWW Walk 11:00 Run Course Change Exc JWW Walk 12, 8, 4 12:15 Run 12, 8, 4 Walk 20 1:00 Run 20 Walk 24, 16 2:00 Run 24, 16 Course Change Premier JWW Walk	9:00 Run Course Change Open/Novice FAST 9:45 Walk Run Open AND Novice Course Change Novice JWW Walk 10:00 Run Course Change Open JWW Walk 11:00 Run Course Change 10:45 Open JWW Walk 11:00 Run Course Change 12:00 Exc JWW Walk 12, 8, 4 12:15 Run 12, 8, 4 Walk 20 1:00 Run 20 1:00 Walk 24, 16 2:00 Run 24, 16 Course Change 2:30 Premier JWW Walk 3:15 Run		

	Ring 1 – Ba	arbara Bounds	Ring 2 – A	Ring 2 – Arthur Brest			
Sunday 9:00 AM start		EXC FAST Walk					
9:00 AIVI Start	9:00	Run		T2B Walk			
Tall to Small		Course Change	9:30	Run			
Times other than Ex FAST are rough approximates	9:45	Open/Novice FAST Walk Run Open AND		Course Change			
T2B will start after EXC FAST ends		Novice					
		Course Change		Premier STD Walk			
	10:30	Novice JWW Walk	10:30	Run			
	10.30	Run	10.30	Course Change			
		Course Change					
	44.45	Open JWW		Exc STD			
	11:15	Walk Run	11:30	Walk 24, 16 Run 24, 16			
		Course Change					
	12:15	Exc JWW Walk 24, 16 Run 24, 16	12:30	Walk 20 Run 20			
		Kull 24, 10	12.30	Kull 20			
	1:15	Walk 20					
		Run 20	1:30	Walk 12, 8, 4 Run 12, 8, 4			
				Course Change			
	2:00	Walk 12, 8, 4		Open STD Walk			
		Run 12, 8, 4	2:45	Run			
		Course Change		Course Change			
		Premier JWW		Novice STD			
	3:15	Walk Run	3:30	Walk Run			

TRIAL ENTRY STATISTICS

The following entry stats are contingent on move-ups not yet received

Friday – 328 runs

STD		NOV				-					
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
NOV A				1	1					Arthur Brest	2
NOV B		1	1		1	4				Arthur Brest	2
NOV P	1		1	2	1					Arthur Brest	2
NOV	1	1	2	3	3	4				TOTAL	14
STD	_	OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
OPEN			3	•	3	1				Arthur Brest	2
OPEN P		1	1	2	3					Arthur Brest	2
OPN		1	4	2	6	1				TOTAL	14
STD		EXC									
סוט Division	4	<i>8</i>	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Dina
EX	4	0	12	2	9	24	20	14	10	Arthur Brest	Ring 2
EX P				2	2	2				Arthur Brest	2
MAS		1	12	6	22	9				Arthur Brest	2
MAS P	3	2	6	9	4	9				Arthur Brest	2
EXC	3	3	18	9 17	4 37	11				TOTAL	89
LAC	3	3	10	17	37	11				TOTAL	63
JWW		NOV									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
NOV A					2					Barbara Bounds	1
NOV B		2	2		1	1				Barbara Bounds	1
NOV P	1	1	1	2	1					Barbara Bounds	1
NOV	1	3	3	2	4	1				TOTAL	14
JWW		OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
OPEN			3	1	5	5				Barbara Bounds	1
OPEN P		1	1	2	4					Barbara Bounds	1
OPN		1	4	3	9	5				TOTAL	22
04047		EV.C									
JWW Division	4	EXC	12	16	20	24	26	1.4	10	lda	Din a
Division EX	4	8	12	16	20 4	24	26	14	18	<i>Judg</i> Barbara Bounds	Ring 1
MAS		1	13	7	24	1 10				Barbara Bounds	1 1
MAS P	3	2	6	11	6	10				Barbara Bounds	1
EXC	3	3	19	18	34	11				TOTAL	88
LAC	3	3	13	10	34	-11				TOTAL	00
FAST		NOV									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
NOV A					1					Barbara Bounds	1
NOV B			2		1	2				Barbara Bounds	1
NOV P		1	2	1	2					Barbara Bounds	1
NOV		1	4	1	4	2				TOTAL	12
FAST		OPN								_	
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
OPEN				2	5	4				Barbara Bounds	1
OPEN P				~	1					Barbara Bounds	1
OPN				2	6	4				TOTAL	12

FAST		EXC									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	<i>26</i>	14	18	Judg	Ring
EX						1				Barbara Bounds	1
EX P				1	1					Barbara Bounds	1
MAS			2	1	8	2				Barbara Bounds	1
MAS P		3	1	1						Barbara Bounds	1
EXC		3	3	3	9	3				TOTAL	21
T2B		T2B									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
PREF	1	3	1	4	5					Arthur Brest	2
REG			4	2	16	6				Arthur Brest	2
T2B	1	3	5	6	21	6				TOTAL	42
_	_									_	

Judge TotalsBarbara Bounds169Ring 1169Arthur Brest159Ring 2159

Saturday – 454 runs

		STD	NOV								
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
NOV A					4					Barbara Bounds	2
NOV B				1	3	6				Barbara Bounds	2
NOV P			2	1	3					Barbara Bounds	2
NOV			2	2	10	6				TOTAL	20
STD		OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
OPEN			3	1	3					Barbara Bounds	2
OPEN P		1	3	2	4					Barbara Bounds	2
OPN		1	6	3	7					TOTAL	17
STD		EXC									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
EX	7	1	1	2	8	1	20	14	10	Barbara Bounds	2
EX P		-	_	1	3	-				Barbara Bounds	2
MAS		4	11	8	27	15				Barbara Bounds	2
MAS P	3	4	7	12	3	13				Barbara Bounds	2
EXC	3	9	19	23	41	16				TOTAL	111
	_										
STD		PREM									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
PRM		2	2	5	15	3				Barbara Bounds	2
PRM P		3	1	3	1					Barbara Bounds	2
PREM		5	3	8	16	3				TOTAL	35
JWW	_	NOV									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
NOV A				_	5	2				Arthur Brest	1
NOV B		4	1	2	3	3				Arthur Brest	1
NOV P		1 1	1 2	1 3	2	3				Arthur Brest	10
NOV		1	2	3	10	3				TOTAL	19
JWW		OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
OPEN			3	1	4	4				Arthur Brest	1
OPEN P		1	3	1	6					Arthur Brest	1
OPN		1	6	2	10	4				TOTAL	23
JWW		EXC									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
EX			1	1	3	1				Arthur Brest	1
EX P		1		2						Arthur Brest	1
MAS		4	11	10	29	15				Arthur Brest	1
MAS P	3	4	7	13	6					Arthur Brest	1
EXC	3	9	19	26	38	16				TOTAL	111
JWW		PREM									
Division	4	8 8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
PRM	7	2	3	5	14	6	20	17	10	Arthur Brest	1
PRM P		2	3	4	2	J				Arthur Brest	1
PREM		4	3	9	16	6				TOTAL	38
		•	-	•	-0	J				. •	

FAST		NOV									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
NOV B			2		1	1				Arthur Brest	1
NOV P		1	4	1	2					Arthur Brest	1
NOV		1	6	1	3	1				TOTAL	12
FAST		OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
OPEN				1	3	2				Arthur Brest	1
OPEN P					1					Arthur Brest	1
OPN				1	4	2				TOTAL	7
FAST		EXC									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
EX					2					Arthur Brest	1
EX P				1	1					Arthur Brest	1
MAS			1	1	10	2				Arthur Brest	1
MAS P	1			2						Arthur Brest	1
EXC	1		1	4	13	2				TOTAL	21
T2B		T2B									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
PREF		2	1	4	6					Barbara Bounds	2
REG		2	1	2	16	6				Barbara Bounds	2
T2B		4	2	6	22	6				TOTAL	40
Judge Tota	als								Ring	Totals	

Barbara Bounds 223
Arthur Brest 231

Ring Totals
Ring 1 231
Ring 2 223

Sunday – 386 runs

STD		NOV									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
NOV A					2					Arthur Brest	2
NOV B		1		1	3	4				Arthur Brest	2
NOV P			1		4					Arthur Brest	2
NOV		1	1	1	9	4				TOTAL	16
		_	_	_		·					
STD		OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
OPEN			2		3					Arthur Brest	2
OPEN P		1	1	2	1					Arthur Brest	2
OPN		1	3	2	4					TOTAL	10
STD	_	EXC									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
EX		2	1	2	6	1				Arthur Brest	2
EX P					2					Arthur Brest	2
MAS		4	8	13	25	12				Arthur Brest	2
MAS P	3	5	7	6	3					Arthur Brest	2
EXC	3	11	16	21	36	13				TOTAL	100
STD		PREM									
סוג Division	4	8 8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
PRM	7	2	3	6	12	5	20	17	10	Arthur Brest	2
PRM P		3	3	4	1	5				Arthur Brest	2
PREM		5	3	10	13	5				TOTAL	36
FILLIVI		3	3	10	13	J				TOTAL	30
JWW		NOV									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
NOV A					3					Barbara Bounds	1
NOV B		2		1	2	3				Barbara Bounds	1
NOV P			2		3					Barbara Bounds	1
NOV		2	2	1	8	3				TOTAL	16
//4//4/		ODN									
JWW Division		OPN	12	10	20	24	20	1.4	10	la callac	Din a
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
OPEN			2	1	4	2				Barbara Bounds	1
OPEN P		1	1	1	2	_				Barbara Bounds	1
OPN		1	3	2	6	2				TOTAL	14
JWW		EXC									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
EX		1	1	1	3					Barbara Bounds	1
EX P		1	-	1	•					Barbara Bounds	1
MAS		4	8	13	25	13				Barbara Bounds	1
MAS P	3	5	7	7	5	13				Barbara Bounds	1
EXC	3	11	16	22	33	13				TOTAL	98
LAC	J	11	10	44	33	13				IOIAL	50
JWW		PREM									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judg	Ring
PRM		2	2	6	10	5				Barbara Bounds	1
PRM P		2	1	3	2					Barbara Bounds	1
			_	_	_					Barbara Boarias	_

FAST Division NOV B NOV P NOV	4	NOV 8	12 2 2	16	20 1 1 2	24 2 2	26	14	18	<i>Judg</i> Barbara Bounds Barbara Bounds <i>TOTAL</i>	Ring 1 1
FAST Division OPEN OPEN P OPN	4	OPN 8	12	16 1 1 2	20 2	24 2	26	14	18	<i>Judg</i> Barbara Bounds Barbara Bounds <i>TOTAL</i>	Ring 1 1
FAST Division EX EX P MAS MAS P EXC	4 1 1	EXC 8 1 1	12 1 1 2	16 1 1 1 3	20 1 6	24 2 2	26	14	18	Judg Barbara Bounds Barbara Bounds Barbara Bounds Barbara Bounds TOTAL	Ring 1 1 1 1
T2B Division PREF REG T2B	4	T2B 8 3 2 5	12 1	16 2 2 4	20 3 15 18	24 7 7	26	14	18 Bi	Judg Arthur Brest Arthur Brest TOTAL	Ring 2 2 2 35
Judge Tota Barbara Bo Arthur Bre	ounds	189 197							Ring Ring Ring		